Hunter's Ridge Equestrian Center Release

Warning: Under Tennessee Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, title 44, chapter 20.

I have read and fully understand the above stated Tennessee Equine Activity Liability Act, and will not hold Hunter's Ridge Equestrian Center, its owners, employees, property owners or anyone associated with Hunter's Ridge responsible for ANY accident, injury or death that could occur to rider, horse, participant, family member, groom, spectator or anyone associated with the horse or rider. By signing this form you understand and agree that Hunter's Ridge Equestrian Center, its owners, employees or anyone associated with Hunter's Ridge, is IN NO WAY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MEDICAL BILLS that could possibly incur to horse, rider, or anyone associated with the horse or rider. By signing this release of liability I also agree that Hunter's Ridge Equestrian Center, its owners, employees or anyone associated with Hunter's Ridge will not be held responsible for damage, loss or theft to personal property to include but not limited to automobiles, trailers and tack, or animals while on Hunter's Ridge Equestrian Center at J &S Ranch's property. By signing this form you understand that this release covers any activity you may partake in during 2020 and any subsequent years thereafter at Hunter's Ridge, including but not limited to horse shows, riding of any sort, trying out sales horses, riding lessons, clinics and schooling in our arena or anywhere on Hunter's Ridge Equestrian Center's property. You are riding at your own risk!

Print and Sign name of rider or participant (parent or guardian must sign if rider is under the age of 18)

Date:_____

List names of riders covered on this release: